YAGEO CORPORATION ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
Miniature Size Aluminum
Electrolytic Capacitors LG [ For 105°C, 2000 Hours General ]
For Printed Circuit Board High-Performance Aluminum Electrolytic Power
Supply Input and Output Filter Capacitors
DESCRIPTION (LG Series 105°C 2000 Hours
Assured)
LG type capacitors are combined with snaplock

DIAGRAM OF DIMENSIONS
Location of P.C.B. Holes
SNAP IN TYPE ORDERING CODE
LG 160 M 0820 B P
Pitch
1 Digit
P = 10.0 mm
F - 2250
Series Name
2 Digit
Voltage
3 Digit
006  = 6.3 V
010 = 10 V
100 = 100 V
450 = 450 V
Capacitance
4 Digit
0R10 = 0.1 µF
1R00 = 1 µF
0010 = 10 µF
0100 = 100 µF
1000 = 1000 µF
10K0 = 10000 µF
100K = 100000 µF
Case Size
4 Digit
2250 =  22 x 50
2540 = 25 x 40
3030 = 30 x 30
3525 = 35 x 25
Rubber & Terminal
F = Flat Rubber & 2pin
3 = Flat Rubber & 3pin
4 = Flat Rubber & 4pin
Tolerance
1 Digit
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Y = ±10% ~ +50%
W = -5% ~ +20%
V = -10% ~ +20%
1 Digit
- = Terminal Length 5.8 mm
4 = Terminal Length 4.0 mm
1 Digit
B = Bulk
CASE SIZE OF STANDARD PRODUCTS AND PERMISSIBLE RIPPLE CURRENT
CAP. (µF) RATED VOLTAGE W V
6.3 10 16 25
Size Ripple Size Ripple Size Ripple Size Ripple
3900  20 x 25 1.58
4700  22 x 25 1.50
20 x 30 1.65
5600  20 x 25 1.68 20 x 35 1.65
22 x 30 1.65
25 x 25 1.65
6800  20 x 25 1.31 22 x 25 1.55 22 x 40 1.85
20 x 30 1.80 25 x 25 1.85
8200  20 x 30 1.59 22 x 30 1.70 22 x 35 2.10
25 x 25 1.70 25 x 30 2.10
20 x 35 1.70 30 x 25 2.15
10000  25 x 25 1.55 22 x 30 1.95 22 x 40  2.40
20 x 30 1.88 25 x 25 1.95 25 x 35 2.40
20 x 40 1.95 30 x 30 2.40
35 x 25 2.40
12000 22 x 25 1.55 22 x 30 1.75 22 x 35 2.20 22 x 45 2.70
20 x 35 2.18 25 x 30 2.25
25 x 25 1.94 30 x 25 2.30 25 x 40 2.75
30 x 30 2.70
35 x 25 2.75
15000 22 x 30 1.70 22 x 30 1.90 22 x 40 2.55 25 x 45  3.15
25 x 25 1.70 25 x 25 1.90 25 x 35 2.58 30 x 35 3.15